

Title Appeal No. 162 of 2011

Order No. 47 dated 18-11-2022.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions 14-11-2016, 12-04-2021 & 05-09-2022.

Both sides file lawyer's haziras.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the petitions.

Appellant Gorachand Roy had filed these three petitions praying for expunging the names of respondents no.5, 4 and 2 who are trustees in this case, due to their demise. So they have filed those petitions praying for expunging those respondents/ trustees from this appeal.

Ld. Advocate for respondent nos.1 & 6 endorsed objections in each of the petitions, but at the time of hearing Ld. Advocate for the respondent nos.1 & 6 has not made any specific objection against those petitions, and has prayed for necessary order.

Heard both sides.

Perused the petitions and other materials on record.

It appears that respondents no.5 Sunil Kumar Das, respondent no.4 Satyabrata Das, and respondent no.2 Asit Kumar Banerjee, who are trustees in this appeal are died.

So, the petitions praying for expunging the names of respondent no.5, 4 and 2 from the memo of appeal are allowed on contest.

Let the names of respondent nos.5, 4 & 2 namely Sunil Kumar Das, Satyabrata Das, and Asit Kumar Banerjee be expunged from this appeal as well as from the relevant register.

Note it.

To 20-12-2022 for filing fresh memo of appeal.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.
18-11-2022