

**Title appeal 252 / 2014**

**Order no: 54**

**Date :03.04.2024**

*Today is fixed for hearing of this appeal . No LCR is received .Both appellant and respondent files hazira . It appears from the record that requisition for LCR was issued long way back in the year 31.10.20219 and since then no effective step is taken by concerned court to send the LCR to this end . Accordingly issue frsh requisition for LCR .*

*Fix , 01.07.2024 for hearing of appeal .Comply the order at once .*

*D/C*

*Additional sessions Judge  
4<sup>th</sup> court ,Howrah  
i/c*