

Title Appeal No. 252 of 2014 (162/2011)

Order No. 13 dated 26.6.2025

Both appellant and respondent files
their respective haziras.
Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.
No TCR is received till today.
It appears from the record that requisitions
for TCR was issued several occasions but
no effective step is taken by concerned court.
This is VERY OLD CASE.
Hence, issue 3rd reminder for TCR from the
concerned court.
To 29.7.2025 for TCR and hearing of appeal.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.