

Title Appeal No. 252 of 2014 (162 of 2011)

Order No. 19 dated 08.4.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of appeal.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Ld. Advocate for appellant is present.

The record is taken for hearing.

Hd. in-part from the side of Appellants.

To **04.6.2026** for further hearing of the appeal
and filing written notes of argument by the Appellants.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.